F130	00001511
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700305202937
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/03/1701015009 +35.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	-2011-KOV - 3 - 24 K
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	N FE
Office Use Only	HON S 2017 HON S CONSIGN

FARRIS BOBANGO BRANAN PLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

999 S. Shady Grove Road, Suite 500 / Memphis, TN 38120 901-259-7100 / Fax 901-259-7150 www.latrisbobango.com

November 2, 2017

<u>VIA FEDEX DELIVÉ</u>R

Florida Dept. of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

> RE: Application by Foreign Profit Corp. to File Amendment RX Remote Solutions, Inc. Business Number: F13000001511

Dear Sir / Madam:

Please find enclosed the completed Application by Foreign Profit Corporation to File Amendment for the name change of RX Remote Solutions. Inc. to CPS Telepharmacy, Inc. I have enclosed the required documentation from the domicile State of Tennessee reflecting this change along with a check made payable to your office in the amount of \$35.00. Following filing, please forward to our office a copy of the filed documents. I have enclosed a self-addressed envelope.

Should you have any questions or need further information to process this filing please contact me at:

Farris Bobango PLC Michael T. Evangelisti 999 S. Shady Grove Road, Suite 500 Memphis, TN 38120 (901) 259-7100

Sincerely,

FARRIS BOBANGO PLC 1 Enorgelist

Michael Tl Evangelisti

MTE Enclosure

GATChent&CPS/CPS/TELEPHARMACY/NAME AMENDMENT/S/Florida/Florida/Lit/11/07



NASHVILLE: 414 Union Street, Sune 1105 / Nashville, 1N 37219 / 615-726-1200 / Fax 615-726-1776

COV	VER LETTER
TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	VER LETTER
RX REMOTE SOLUTIONS, INC	,
SUBJECT:	ne of Corporation
DOCUMENT NUMBER: F130000015	11
The enclosed Amendment and fee are sub	omitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerni	ing this matter to the following:
Michael T. Evangelisti	
Name of Contact Person	
Farris Bobango PLC Firm/Company	
999 S. Shady Grove Road, Suite 500	
Address	
Memphis, TN 38120	
City/State and Zip Code	
E-mail address: (to be used for future a	nnual report notification)
For further information concerning this m	natter, please call:
Michael T. Evangelisti	901 259-7100 at ()
Name of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amo	ount:
X \$35.00 Filing Fee S43.75 Filing Fe Certificate of St	atus Lettified Copy Lettificate of Status & (Additional copy is Certified Copy
	cnclosed) (Additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address:	Street Address: Amendment Section
Amendment Section Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle

	PRO	OFIT CORPOR	ATION	TI D AMENIDI	MENTITO
APPLICATI	ON BY FOREIGN P TON FOR AUTHOR	ROFIT CORPU 217 ATION TO '	TRANSACT BU	ILE AMENDE SINESS IN FI	LORIDA
		Pursuant to s. 607.1	504, F.S.)		
		SECTION (1-3 MUST BE COM			12
	F130000015	11			TUN LIN
	(Docu	iment number of corpor	ation (if known)	_	
1. RX REMOTE SO		as it appears on the rec	ords of the Department of	of State)	
	. 1				
2TENNESSEE	(Incorporated under laws of)		3. 04/05/2013 (Date authorized)	to do business in Flor	rida)
	(incorporated under taws of)				
4. If the amendme			PLICABLE CHANGES)		ws of
4. If the amendme		LETE ONLY THE APP	PLICABLE CHANGES)		wsof
4. If the amendments jurisdiction of	(4-7 COMPL nt changes the name of the of incorporation? <u>October 2</u>	LETE ONLY THE APP e corporation, when	PLICABLE CHANGES)		ws of
its jurisdiction o	nt changes the name of the of incorporation? October 2 MACY, INC.	LETE ONLY THE APP e corporation, when 2, 2017	was the change effe	ected under the lay	
its jurisdiction of 5. CPS TELEPHAR	nt changes the name of the of incorporation? October 2	LETE ONLY THE APP e corporation, when 2, 2017 u, adding suffix "co	was the change effe	ected under the lay	
its jurisdiction of 5. CPS TELEPHAR	nt changes the name of the of incorporation? October 2 MACY, INC. ration after the amendmer	LETE ONLY THE APP e corporation, when 2, 2017 u, adding suffix "co	was the change effe	ected under the lay	
its jurisdiction of 5. CPS TELEPHAR (Name of corpo appropriate ab (If new name is)	nt changes the name of the of incorporation? October 2 MACY, INC. ration after the amendmer breviation, if not containe unavailable in Florida, cnt	LETE ONLY THE APP e corporation, when 2, 2017 ht, adding suffix "co d in new name of th	was the change effe	ected under the law	ated," or
its jurisdiction of 5. CPS TELEPHAR (Name of corpo appropriate ab	nt changes the name of the of incorporation? October 2 MACY, INC. ration after the amendmer breviation, if not containe unavailable in Florida, cnt	LETE ONLY THE APP e corporation, when 2, 2017 ht, adding suffix "co d in new name of th	was the change effe	ected under the law	ated," or
its jurisdiction of 5. CPS TELEPHAR (Name of corpo appropriate ab (If new name is business in Flo	nt changes the name of the of incorporation? October 2 MACY, INC. ration after the amendmer breviation, if not containe unavailable in Florida, cnt	LETE ONLY THE APP e corporation, when 2, 2017 ht, adding suffix "co d in new name of th ter alternate corpora	was the change effe	ny," or "incorpora	ated," or
its jurisdiction of 5. CPS TELEPHAR (Name of corpo appropriate ab (If new name is business in Flo	nt changes the name of the of incorporation? October 2 MACY, INC. ration after the amendmer breviation, if not containe unavailable in Florida, ent rida)	LETE ONLY THE APP e corporation, when 2, 2017 ht, adding suffix "co d in new name of th ter alternate corpora	was the change effe	ny," or "incorpora	ated," or
its jurisdiction of 5. CPS TELEPHAR (Name of corpo appropriate ab (If new name is business in Flo	nt changes the name of the of incorporation? October 2 MACY, INC. ration after the amendmer breviation, if not containe unavailable in Florida, ent rida)	LETE ONLY THE APP e corporation, when 2, 2017 ht, adding suffix "co d in new name of th ter alternate corpora	was the change effe	ny," or "incorpora	ated," or
its jurisdiction of 5. CPS TELEPHAR (Name of corpo appropriate ab (If new name is business in Flo 6. If the amendme	nt changes the name of the of incorporation? October 2 MACY, INC. ration after the amendmer breviation, if not containe unavailable in Florida, ent rida)	LETE ONLY THE APP e corporation, when 2, 2017 ht, adding suffix "co d in new name of th her alternate corpora uration, indicate new (New duration	was the change effe	ny," or "incorpora the purpose of tra	ated," or
its jurisdiction of 5. CPS TELEPHAR (Name of corpo appropriate ab (If new name is business in Flo 6. If the amendme	nt changes the name of the of incorporation? October 2 MACY, INC. ration after the amendmer breviation, if not containe unavailable in Florida, ent rida) nt changes the period of d	LETE ONLY THE APP e corporation, when 2, 2017 ht, adding suffix "co d in new name of th her alternate corpora uration, indicate new (New duration	vuicable change effe	ny," or "incorpora the purpose of tra	ated," or
its jurisdiction of 5. CPS TELEPHAR (Name of corpo- appropriate ab) (If new name is business in Flo 6. If the amendme 7. If the amendme	nt changes the name of the of incorporation? <u>October 2</u> MACY, INC. ration after the amendmen breviation, if not containe unavailable in Florida, ent rida) nt changes the period of d	LETE ONLY THE APP e corporation, when 2, 2017 ht, adding suffix "co d in new name of th ter alternate corpora uration, indicate ne (New duration n of incorporation, in (New jurisdiction)	vuicable change effe	tion.	ansacting
its jurisdiction of 5. CPS TELEPHAR (Name of corpo- appropriate ab) (If new name is business in Flo 6. If the amendme 7. If the amendme	nt changes the name of the of incorporation? October 2 MACY, INC. ration after the amendmer breviation, if not containe unavailable in Florida, ent rida) nt changes the period of d nt changes the period of d rtificate or document of s delivery of the applicatio of corporate records in the	LETE ONLY THE APP e corporation, when 2, 2017 ht, adding suffix "co d in new name of th ter alternate corpora uration, indicate ne (New Jurisdiction n of incorporation, in (New Jurisdiction imilar import, evide n to the Department e jurisdiction under	vuicable change effe	tion.	ansacting
its jurisdiction of 5. CPS TELEPHAR (Name of corpo- appropriate ab) (If new name is business in Flo 6. If the amendme 7. If the amendme	nt changes the name of the of incorporation? October 2 MACY, INC. ration after the amendmer breviation, if not containe unavailable in Florida, ent rida) nt changes the period of d nt changes the period of d rificate or document of s delivery of the applicatio of corporate records in the <i>Rinbana W</i>	LETE ONLY THE APP e corporation, when 2, 2017 it, adding suffix "co d in new name of th ter alternate corpora uration, indicate new (New duration n of incorporation, in (New jurisdiction initiar import, evide n to the Department e jurisdiction under	PLICABLE CHANGES) was the change effe	the purpose of transmission of the second se	ansacting
its jurisdiction of 5. CPS TELEPHAR (Name of corpo- appropriate ab) (If new name is business in Flo 6. If the amendme 7. If the amendme	nt changes the name of the of incorporation? October 2 MACY, INC. ration after the amendmen breviation, if not containe unavailable in Florida, ent rida) nt changes the period of d nt changes the period of d nt changes the jurisdiction rtificate or document of s delivery of the applicatio of corporate records in the Mathama H	LETE ONLY THE APP e corporation, when 2, 2017 it, adding suffix "co d in new name of th ter alternate corpora uration, indicate ne (New duration n of incorporation, in (New jurisdiction initiar import, evide n to the Department e jurisdiction under	vuicable change effe	tion.	ansacting

.

.

]
OF THE XV AGRICUL	State of	ent of State Tennessee	
Tre Hai Secretary of	gett Nashville. 1	arks AVE. 6th F FN 37243-1102	L
ATTN: STE 50			
MEMPH	ADY GROVE RD S IS, TN 38120-4128 e: Certified Copies Issuance Da	ate: 10/04/20	17
Request #:	252896 Copies Req	1	Í [
Receipt # : (Document Receipt 03604498 eck/MO - FARRIS BOBANGO BRANAN PLC, MEMPHIS, TN	Filing Fee:	\$20.00
TELEPHAR documents	4570 was formed or qualified to do business in the State of Tennessee on OF MACY, INC, has a home jurisdiction of TENNESSEE and is currently in an A are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicate	ictive status. The ed below.	attached
· í	document(s) was/were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated below:		
Reference #			.
B0445-2119	10/02/2017 Articles of Amendment		
	Phone (615) 741-6488 * Fax (615) 741-7310 * Website: http://tnbea	3r.tn.gov/	Page 1 of 1

•

•

	ES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER FOR-PROFIT CORPORAT	
	Business Services Division For Office Tre Hargett, Secretary of State 312 Rosa L, Parks Ave., 6th F1 Nashville, IN 37243 1615) 741-2286 Filing Fee, \$20.00 Filing Fee, \$20.00	e Use Oniy
	the provisions of TCA § 48-24-106 the undersigned corporation adopts the following article to its charter	es of
Pleaseins	ert the name of the corporation as it appears on record: <u>RX REMOTE SOLUTIONS, IN</u>	¢.
	g the name, insert the new name: <u>CPS TELEPHARMACY, INC.</u>	
	of State control number (If known)000604570	<u> </u>
	ument is not to be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State, the delayed effective date and red 90 days) Effective Date.	time is
Please ins	ert any changes that apply	
A Princip	al Street Address	[
City	State. <u>IN</u> Zip Code County	
B Registe	ered Agent	
C Registi	ered Address:	
Other Prov	risions	
The in	Iment was duly adopted on: $.09 + 29 + 2017$ corporators without shareholder action, as such was not required pard of directors without shareholder action, as such was not required	
<u> </u>	areholders 	
Signature [·	
Secreta	ry Barbara Etheridge Date (for the individual capacity) Name (printed or typed)	<u>_</u>

Division of Business Services Department of State State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102	
November 1 2017	
Issuance Date: 11/01/2017 Copies Requested:	
ceipt '	
Filing Fee: \$20.00	
1334 \$20.00	
Control # : 604570 Date Formed: 06/17/2009 Formation Locale: TENNESSEE Inactive Date:	
	Department of State State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102 November 1 2017 Issuance Date: 11/01/2017 Copies Requested: ceipt Filing Fee: \$20.00 1334 \$20.00 Control # : 604570 Date Formed: 06/17/2009 Formation Locale: TENNESSEE

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effective as of the issuance date noted above

CPS TELEPHARMACY, INC.

* is a Corporation duly incorporated under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above;

* has paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authorization of the business;

has filed the most recent annual report required with this office;

has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State;

has not filed Articles of Dissolution or Articles of Termination. A decree of judicial dissolution has not been filed.

Tre Hargett
Secretary of State

Processed By: Cert Web User

Verification.#: 024881126